Michael Baker We Make a Difference

INTERNATIONAL

Stribling Rd Improvements from Dewees Rd
To Catlett Rd at Red Fox Ln.
Madison County

Progress Report No. 1

NTP: 11/19/24
Value of Contract: $793,893.63
Amount Billed: First Invoice Pending

Work Performed November 19, 2024, through January 17, 2025
¢ Project Management
e Survey Control has been set.
e Topo/Property Map Survey has started (811 has been contacted)

Anticipated in 1* Quarter 2025:

Finish Topo/Property Map Survey

Process Survey Data

Start Conceptual Plan Development in February

Traffic Study (1%/2™ Quarter)

Soil Testing (1%/2" Quarter)

Estimated 72 properties adjacent to Stribling/Catlett. Impacts pending layout of
the alignment. There will be one relocation.

. Utilities Impacted — Number is pending 811 location and Alignment layout

Status of Data Requests from Madison County:

1 N/A
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Michael Baker

INTERNATIONAL

We Make a Difference

Projected Milestone Schedule:

Item

Notice to Proceed

Submit Conceptual Review Plans
Submit Field Review Plans
Submit Final ROW Plans

Phase B Dates

MBAKERINTL.COM

Completion Date

November 19, 2024
April 25, 2025
August 8, 2025
November 7, 2025
TBD
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Exhibit 2 N
Stribling Rd. from Dewees Rd. to Catlett Rd.

|_ID_|Task Name ] _Duration | Start | Finish __hpr'24lay "24un 24ul '28ug "25ep '2Dct 2diov * zqg_zkau 2dab 2| 2 ‘2Dec 29an 2deb ‘2

1 | Stribling Rd. from Dewees Rd. to Catlett Rd. 108.8 wks Tue 11/19/24  Fri 12/18/26/ribling Rd. from Rd. o Catlett Rd. @ ; 7

2 Notice to Proceed 0 days Tue 11/18/24" Tue 11/19/24 Notide to Rroceed ¢
ER Phase A Part 1 Design Conference 1 wk%ﬂcn 1125124 Fri 11/29/24) Phase A/Part 1 Design Copf: -
5 | Phase A Part 2 - Field Survey 16 wks Mon 12!1!2:& Fri 3121/25 Phase A Part 2 - Figld Sutvey el I
|77 | Phase A Part 3 - Geotechnical I 26 wks!Mon 1/27/25  Fri 7/25/25 Phase A Part 3 - Gi h v ‘

[] Phase A Part 4 - Environmental 26 wks Mon 3/3/25  Fri 8/20/25 Phase A Part 4 : Er I
|18 | Phase A Part 5 - Traffic Analysis | 15 wks Mon 12/0/24  Fri 3121125 Phase A Part 5 - Traffic Analysis | 2
23 | Phase A Part 6- Conceptual Plans 16 wks Mon 2/3/25  Fri 5/23/25 Phase A Part 6-C | Plans :d | |
|24 Develop Conceptual Plans 12 wks Mon 2/3/25 Fri 4/25/25 Develop Cor tual Plahs | IS
25 | Submit Conceptual Plans 1day Fri4/25(25  Fri 4/25/25 [ Submit Conceptual Plans | 4/25/25 1
| 26 | Madison Counly Review of Conceptual Plans 2wks Mon 4/28/25 Fri 5/9/25] County Review of C ual Plans L : | ‘
27 | Revise Conceptual Plans | 2 wks Mon 5/12/25 Fri 5/23/125 ‘ evise C P Plans I : '
|26 | Phase A Part 7 - Field Review Plans 18 wks Mon 52625 Fri 9/26/25 Phase A Part 7 - Field Review Plans |
|30 | Develop Field Review Plans | 13 wks| Mon 5/26/25  Fri B/22/25 lop Field Review Plans
E Submit Field Review Plans 1day Fri 8122125 Fri 8/22/25! | Submit Fleld Review PI ins | 8225
32 | Madison County Review of Field Review Plans 3 wks! Mon B/25/25 Fri 9/12/25 | | County Review of Field Review PI]nns L
33| FieldReview 1day Fri9/12/25  Fri9/12/25 ield evimL 1
34 | Revise Field Review Plans 1 2wks Mon 9/15/25  Fri 9/26/25 Revise Field Review Pla !s =
|35 | Phase A Part 8 - Final ROW Plans 6 wks Mon 0/20/25  Fri 11/7/25, Fhase A Par{ 8 - Final ROW Plans ey
[ 36 | Develop Final ROW Plans I 3wks Mon 9/20/25  Fri 10/17/25 Devplop Flinul OW Plans
|37 ] Submit Draft Final ROW Plans 1day Fri1DA7/25 Fri10/17/25 Submit Draft Final ROW Plans | 10/17/25 |
[ 38 | Madison County Draft Final Review 2 wkslon 10/20/25  Fri 10/31/25) Madison County Druf;l Final Review | |
| 39 | Revise Draft Final ROW Plans 1wk Mon 11/3/25 Fri 11/7/25 Revi raft Final BDW ’lan]l
[0 | Submit Final ROW Plans | 1day Fri 11/7/25 Fri 11/7/25 Submi FinaI!RDW Plans{ | 11/7/25 ‘
41 | ROW Acquisition 26 wkswvlon 11/10/25 Fri 5/8/26 | ROW A - .
42|  Phase BPart1 Design Conference 1wkon 11/10/25  Fri 11114/25 [ Phas¢ B Part 1 D‘slgn Conference| wy
[aa | Phase B Part 2 - Office Review Plans 17 wks don 11/17/25  Fri 3/13/26) hase (B Part 2 - O‘ffi:a Review Plank W 7
46 |  Phase B Part 3 - Final Plans 8 wks Mon 3/16/26 Fri 5/8/26] Phage B Bart 3 { Final Plans . J
|a8|  utility Relocation ' | 26 wks Mon 511726 Fri 11/6/26) Utility Relocati
49|  PSA&E Documents / Bids | 7 wks Mon 11/2/26  Fri 12/18/26) locuments /|Bids
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